ficant effect on Reformation practices.

H9: Operational Excellence practices in

Supply Chain has a direct and

significant effect on Reformation

practices.

H10: Reformation practices has a direct

and significant effect on Sustainable

Community Development Program.

Method

Two thousand and eight hundred (2800)

questionnaires were distributed to the

participating (49) oil and gas companies in a

qualified sample of 140 SBUs. A total of 1,332

individual usable questionnaires were returned

thus qualified for analysis, representing an

effective response rate of 50.19 percent.